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(12) AR EA4H 141 2 (Fik) (13) 3255 B 136 & (Fik)
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Asiaeuro Wines & Spirits S/B
Evoxen Sdn Bhd

HEREE

EREEAL

F A A
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2.1.1 HREETELT 2014 5 6 A TF 4628 A 9P e9 R -FITH
LED 778, A AR A R,

2.1.2 HREFHEE N IR AEFRBA T L Z A, kd AIB
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BER AR 20155 1 AT, HRERHIAEZMA
RM1, 200 , FFF 2 234741,
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8am £ 10am) , FF 2014 2F 9 A FF44 34T,
RIRBUET 2015 408 RA KGR BN,
AIAOENHEKLRGEKFRE, F2RELENEB=ZANAR
RIXEFRE, AEFPFR “RAUE” F3).
7.4 AT XK A VNLN 9RIF R, RFRFEFGIE,
CA2ME AL RRRYE, FEFERASLEIHLEEH
2 RABUHINE .
7.5 ARIPAWEGRE A R Ao T

~
W o

ARAH T3 % o

Z A XA e RM 20

RARAIE 8. 00am—10. 00am - (HFRHZK6ANA)

. N 2H=. x EH—%x

= A

AARSHE | G0am -8, 30am 8. 00pm — 9. 30pm -
w EH—. O EH#—. m 3£ RM50
A

A (X)) (2X) 8,32 RM20
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EH—-. & 8.00pm — 9. 30pm | * WIHEHEAHKIANA
(E-%)
7. 00am —8. 30am

R 3E

Z Hpo<
= 7.00pm — 11. 00pm -

(8)

I HAR
8.1 IUZ “DHHYL” HEXZIERAAR:
8. . IR N FTIINHKL, FELAELEZN, B EmIRER RHELGM

i A

8. 1. 2L A AR L RN B GRS, M E RAEFLLHFEF G
Z IR

8. 1. 3JLEIT “QINKLE” %, SMBHEL B BN 10% A =45
2

8. 1. 4 KRR JEFHN, BRI AAFE R IDLRE,

8. 1. SEINKFFE I TF R KA NI HIRZE T

8. 1. 6 UEABIT LR AOAH, TR AL LENERFEFS, K

KT —R R HEAEINZATA.
8.2 AILERBACTLEIT “DINKL” &4,
8.3 AFAAKYL T FREMIHREI T

| A #45 #SHL% iR
1| T8RN IER, | EH=. £ (1.15pm - 3.15pm)
e LN I I ER | EHw (1. 15pm — 3. 15pm)
2= (7.40am — 11.10am)
+ s
3| FHAFART | AER E#v9 (7. 40am — 8. 50am)
N o | 2#—. =, & (12.40pm - 3. 05pm)
w2 A% o 25 J
$|BEREFF B 2 #vgig s ES) (12, 05pm — 3. 05pm)
8.4 AP I IS RONARKLGEN, § 201551 AHFF
45, W B A8 RM1840. 80 342 £ RM2, 393.
8.5 ATHBRIFELINFRNIFIE, AT XA Fi7HKLENPT
PG FAR, FiFRFAHXEFF, B3y . ARED. X
FlAe BRI, REB AL, RFLZTF 2015452 A 14
HHFptdedx, AASREFesi#fiinZ.
(9) P EK%ZEZZRE:

9.1 2014 5 9 A 4 FHi& #7421
9.1.1 KA.
HE2H_TFF 2pm £ 3pm E3R, 25 % RMSO0,
9.1.2 KM E:
803 8 30am £ 9. 30am 3R, HFHRILE RM30,
9.1.3  AMRIE:
HEHAF L 7am £ 8am FiE, HERIdL 3 RM30.
9.1.4  RAARIV| LI
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R 16-19/09/14), EM—ZE2ZH A, T4 2pm £ 3pm b
R, IR RM30.

9.1.5 2014510 A Fr4s, REERGILFOININILE R FE
AL AR RM60, FES R RM120. 5, ANF13 30—k
2 RM120.,

9.1.6 2014 4 10 AW IiE “mBAR” B2, iRt AH&EE
B—RAZHv9, Tam £ 8. 30am, 2 74 A 4% RM60, 3EL
B RM120.

9.1.7 2014411 A 25 8, FAH <BEE” #4231, FiErE3
EH-_ZEMA, THFLEEZ40 QANRE), 4%
PR RM120.

9.1.8 201543 A, 3% “KMHL I RA2HE, ERATE A
EH R EHv, Tam £ 8. 30am, 2 R4 A K RM60, 3
£ R A A RM120,

9.1.9 RERFU4UZTARIMBARERERK 4 FuHH, BT
wIAREIER) T4 B A ARAE, AFBARBE X FELT
ey, FF 201555 F 30 8 5@y,

(10) A 201551 A4rAds, AR HEMN RMLT 8 Z £ RM20,

(B) # 73

(1) #EHERL

B : AAKRERE

EXES . HHER

2| F4F . ZR3EA

& i c BAEM. FEN. BEE. LEe. mFT.

FE L. B, TARE. O, BEW.

(2) BLHBIFZ 2B

B B H1/ ] /38 233 BRE

1 |20144% 54118 w3k A2, R, FHEN.
11. 00am % 15 k2L RAEM., 22, T,
HERADE HEZBREZ.F B

2 [201448 A 178 T WHRE. 2=, ¥ RI.
1. 30pm % 1Rk R, B2E. A,
HREWE FARNE

3 12014410 A 12 8 | #23 WHRE. 2=, R,
4. 00pm F 2 k4 1B ZB. o2, M.
HARSWE RN B

4 1201541 A118 A WIRE. £FF. A,
4. 00pm % 3 KA AOTAE, AR, 1R ZEE
HAREXE FTE N, &Ik

5 12014411 A 308 |2014 5% 8B4AE |#4HER. 2F5E. M.
1. 00pm RN EHYy |[EEE. TEL. MEL
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HREWNE

(3) %2

H

& B 4 AR

(1 201412 A 148

Z 8 RARHERSN XL HFBFIRELS
£ 8.

X&EFE . BHEER

FESIFK . HHHER

HESNEHR - TEAN

iR o KRN

e /B . R IEAE

T B : HER
TREIAE R s

B /R3] . W NE X
EHA D MEZ

#E. L . AW, AR
T4 D LERE. HIFK

% 8 BmAERERAR X LFHBIg b A SR
7. ZEAKBER AL IS KEFE L
S F %8B RM500 & RM300. m.ZrteT:

AE o HWmE (KR wSgRALE)

LE . AREF (FRuh: BRKESEw)

FE B (F: SR A EaNT)

BE o iR (I BERE)

Rt . FRM. REeER. BXK. HEL .
kOE. RET. BBV, ZREE.
REE, x#iE. (104%)

2 [20054%2A88
Lt
R T

FIBMAATIRBIEH PN F BB Z A
“NEZ BT E R FRAF)HAT, KT
F BB RM300 Z R F . FXRSE4T:

Al #2 | A%
INE R

1 Tk R wE
2 F B A5
3 LR BA
4 VLA B A&
5 IR A B A%
6 PZRZPEN B
NE =R

1 HERE w5
2 BRAR B A
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B®FF B A
MR AR BT B
(4) FzHhEk
B | #ZHaH /| A 3 4 Ak A
1 (201457 A48 K, % LI AL | AEEEA 334
K EAF R AR ALEH
2 [201449 A 24 B “ENBR-FEXNL” 85 B |5 RAER 27 4=
AEMER Calvary | FIHRIK AR AL RS
Convention Center
3 12014511418 % A8 o E IR 475 B
B 2B, MNadeds W )T RMEHF B AR BE % RM1, 000
4 12014412 A 28 A FLEEATTHART LS | A BEFHESAH
MR E "G A5 RALATE A AR AaKkEFFTLE
Q014 FUAFLEZAL) , | ARIFHE Z1EH L
FEAER D RE B AR, | AL
TREASEAR 70 A
5 1201543 A 6 8 X L2 RiBE Tentera Laut | E5H. LRHAE
Grand Season Hotel |Diraja Malaysia JKAUIEAFT | kP B K EIEZM
-3 RM1, 300.

(5) HBEIEIE LRI E 4T -

M E A i? 3| AR
2 o< 7.00pm — 9. 00pm
182 5F 12.30pm — 3. 30pm
A4 a3
ThRE AR (Bh%) ZHH 3.30pm — 5. 30pm b
E#— | 8.00pm — 10. 00pm
RM 2R |
2 B 75 (F14%)

9.00am — 1. 00pm | RM96 (F 2R) .

+H %I | FRITAE
' RM128 (5 4R)

Z 38

At (F548) RM22

A7 o B 3.00am — 6. 00p N :
. 5 Z 9. 00am — 10. 30pm
E../ ‘ﬁ: 4
G s ZXE 110, 30am - 12. 00pm RM43
oE¥ | HILE Z#i> | 10.00am - 11. 00pm RM4 3

5.1 H%PEd 2014 4 10 ARPEEFRE, AESNFFH:
(#F4R) 27 RM70, (PR 25 RM90, (FHR) 4 i RM120.
5.2 TEIETF 2015 5F 2 ARESEE, AKELS N A 5% RM40,

( C) o3

(1) HRIFER2
B5 : SlAKESE
FAF : TRER
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\‘EZI)J i'f?f : 'i‘lf‘::\‘!:-: g&
e
(2) AT 32:
2.1
"F
EAEES
2.1.2 HHEE .
RM3. 50.
2.1.3
RM2. 50,
2. 2
2.3
2.4
2.5
2.6

: RBEEA. HER. BTFH. THRIE. £,

B 201554 A 1 BAREKETZIRBET L 6% FH A

2.1.1 Ri#h 18 F 494k & 5L Z A RM2 4825 £ RM2. 50; K% 18 ¥
R 241 & RM1 8% % RM1. 50,

H A28 2, 18 % Kok LeglE a2 5 A
ZH-vh RM5 A E E RMS. 30, AL R 240 b RM3 H&E

EH—Z 8 (ENEEBH) , 18 FHhul L4201 RA

Z4dg RM4 ) Z RM4. 30, AL Z/H0 & RM2 A% 2

2.1.4 RAL AWM BKALSR BRIE A R
2.1.5 HFH 115em A FHILERIBAANTTE, FRKER.

g 2014 5F 12 A 25 HAEIE— L ZIRKAE R FHE.

B 2014 5 11 A A2 XIS A IR R TR FEitie.
#3244 5 Kamid Bin Ali F 2014 4 5 A4 & 37,

FH B Z IR 20 RRA LG HIRFAE R, THBABRKAR,
FHEF 800 A FRA 4 E 25N,
ITHRIBERFERIEG T Mo, FAHTH RM20, "B R EREF R B K
) 3K B I T A RAF K —E — 09 &
2.7 BTRAE R, KB TANAR.

(3) #HRIBFZ 8L

Vs B 5/ B 18] / 3 8 £ B E
1 (201448 A 18 TR EEFE. HER. FEE.
A1) F— R ZRE. HEAR. BFIH.
IR 2 3% 78 K EHRB. EXEE,
2 2014411 A 21 B TR ER HXR. ZRE. BT,
11 F R IRER,
A R B
(4) &
ik B 18 R H &ix
1 1201445 H 3 %48 | £ SPORTEXCEL / MILO / | AR5 EHkEH
NSC / ASUM JUNIOR YA RZ R
SWIMMING CIRCUIT - 1st LEG |RM800
2 | 201446 A 21 £ 22 | A4 SPORTEXCEL / MILO / | & x ¥ b4 3k
3] NSC / ASUM JUNIOR e E
SWIMMING CIRCUIT - 2nd LEG
3 1201448 A 24 H #m RSGC Bi—-Annual Royal Selangor
Children Swimming Golf Club £ 7

44




Championship
4 (2014 5% 11 A 28 B £ | £&4n 33" NATIONAL INTER-
30 H CLUB SWIMMING
CHAMPIONSHIPS
51200541 A 31 BE |29 L3R ZRIEF R Adn AIRE EHRIRHK
2A28 2015 449 PRAKL kb R YRR RRER
RM1000
6 | 201543 H 22 8 #m RSGC Bi—Annual Royal Selangor
Children Swimming Golf Club E 7r
Championship

(5) FREZEEGRY ., HiEEMR

i A 18] b1 AREOH /T A
1 120144 R | ¥W¥*—/-EMEC Metering Pump Head | Hydroventure
Supply S/B,RM220
2 |2014 54 A | —ANRAHALAA RM70
31201445 H | Mm% Leaf Skimmer Hydroventure
Supply S/B,RM65
4 1201455 A | MEIFEIEHRLEFFLE Irispharm
Ventures S/B
RM349
51201448 A 1T W) EMEC Metering Pump (VCO 05— | Hydroventure
10) #3435 Supply S/B, RM880
6 120148 A | MFE 5 X Algae Brush R454Rk|k | Brilliant Pools
Trading, RM360
7 12014411 A | #4& Air Compressor #g LAk, |SK Cryogenics
FlBf 4744 T4 (E#Ek. JE | S/B
S A mMHEF) RM594. 25
8 2014512 A | M3 12 % Algae Brush I"454RA)k |Brilliant Pools
Trading RM835
9 | 201412 A | M3 12 4% 4R+ Epoxy Putty (A+B | Hydroventure
% 500g) . 6 A& Hi-CLON 70G &4 | Supply S/B
(F:AR 45 2 F ) RM3, 840
10 014 512 A | 445 A Pump Fell o — /AN DA R &, | Hoong Steel
TR R IR 55 Engineering
RM4, 540

(6) w A LA ZL RM24, 850,

bi H#l. &iE oA

1201445 H 268 Three Production FAJF K&k — K VvAJAIE S
6am—8pm %,

212014 %6 A 38 Wayang Works AL ALk wIbiZ3 F .
8am—2pm

31201446 A 18 B | JAA T FALR KD BFH A A B A R LR Z
Tam—1pm %M
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412014564 218 #L#®AF Primeworks Studios (/N\EXE (IEwEF
6 pm—8 pm PN BRRAGAE) ZRBEH/N DI LA,

51201448 A 5 H Superwonderful Films AR A& #Kb— K VA I403E
6am—-11pm KERRERA.

620148 A 27 H Wizard Photography #LJF ALK MEVAIAIER K K%
9am—1pm ®h.

712014510 A 18 B | AL# AL/ Benjamin Yong 32-F % Mok #477K £
6pm—11pm EF . KFRE SR KEF RIE R HE.

812014412 A 9B |Restless Productions S/B #LJ8 ALukibAlE 4 44k
6am—12pm T4,

912014412 A 108 |AL#¥ 4~ Radius Exhibits & Interiors S/B &K

R X F) R - A5 B R IR AR

(7) ok RAZRT 8] BOK TR -

ik FE A B> gl 25
1| Xmhdsokdr | Z—2 A 6pm—8pm RM90
EH-c. B 10am—12pm, 6pm—8pm (BvI #iR)
2| HkERIE | EH—Zw 8pm-9: 30pm RMS8 0
Z 7. B Tam-9am ERHZ2AA)
3| =My 4IE | EH=. & 8pm-9: 30pm RM32
(HRHEXIANA)
4 | ALY | EE=. £ 8pm-9: 30pm RM32
(FERHYKXIANA)

(D) % & ¢
(1) HHAEZRS
B3 : laKrtikE
E S . I
3 £1F . WEAR
Z i - BE G, BRE. RER

(2) B#RFIRBIFZLD0

B | B/ /3 2 Y

1201458 A 1R | AHH FEih. vHiRE. F5A,
7. 30am %104 HRE. A, TEHE.
BELNFL FEER. FhA

220145104120 | R Frsk. wEMh. R
11. 30am % 2 R FEE. oA
BELHFL

32014511 A 16 0 | AH Frikh. WLk, PRI,
11. 30am F 3 ke WEMR BILSE. FTEHE,
BELNFL FEE. AR

412014212878 | A Frsh. BE#. BRE.
11,000 F 4 R B, MTEE, FEE,
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BELHEL R

51200542 A 158 | &FHH Zxh, HL&, BRE.
11. 30am % 5 kA BRER. FEE. Wei.
HELHEL 1T EHE

6 (201552 A 148 |20155%% 12 /BE% | HXE. REA. ik,
11. 00am AP NFEAEGHEYE | HiFHK
H KB F 6 R KRB RE

A

(3) &%

112014438318 |20 58 +—BERRXNRT T4 EHEBIFRYE
L9 8 F AR KRB AR
ARALE FREE: AAASEINEEHMN DR

AESKEEMRFAEAL
MEEZR: AAZWAKMIHER &4

e

RETRFE):  HHER. B8R, K. BREEKX

XKEEHF: EEHK

FELIF: BEE

RoR o BRRABLAR RS

B P AR, HEK

A A FEM(EME) . BFH. BER

R 4% . BRLGEME). HFK HES

% M. BRE. HERLHK

B OF . FAXHGEE) . FRE. RER.
HXE. TEF. Hi@in.

a X AR E

# ® A AREA

xZ M AEME. T

F A R, RfAEHK

AN ine o HRXE (FAE) . #MWHE. ZEA

wWing. FAE. RER.

W

o

PN A A

Sekolah Sri Cempaka

S FERMAERE S

5 & R A R R A
¢ T

FYER

) AT E N Wy e

AL B R BRém% | Tenby B FRFA
%S5 4 | KEhy N %5 % |#HFah |eLaZRELD
% 6 4 | BRRKR E-RE RN %6 % |MiE® | E#mt—us)
%14 | FRM ) % 7% | FHE | BERTE
% 8 &% | mEK F iR =& % 8 % FRI | TR KR
% 9 % | 234 T E AN F % 9 4% |HER | ERED
%10 % | FHA iy B #1044 | ¥%m | REd
%11 % | #EE Eut+—2 #1114 |HKREE | BE-K
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F &3

F 1248 | mEEE ek N AR
F134% | B ¥R = AR WA
%142 | iR WE A &S]
%1548 | HiER ¥ Ae ) RE—AR
% E &N

NATR AN

MRE | AEEP X1 A8 Sekolah Sri Sedaya

st | BAedF HikiE | FEFHREE T

FHE | ISP BERFER §s¢ F4M | DTEF
%5 % MRSEA | FAeaRF F 5% |HEHA | eaxfd
% 6 % B4Ry | PAEEE %6 % | MEHL | ANTRAHKPF
%7 4% AW | Pk % 71 % | HBRA | ATRAKYF
% 8 4% FRB | FEAF %84 |ZEE | WRTHF
% 9 % rHABIR | ALk % 9 % | Mfkde | Flev
%104 Kb dn | HEAT F10% | GHA | THE T LT
%11 4% FHA | TR FEBIFE | F 112 | AR | FREYF
%124 AR | FIk A F 124 | 848 | TP emkd
;T: 13 % %/ﬁ% T’I::Fc%i};:‘*' j—r)éﬁlq’ % 13 % %7&),% SMK Taman Jasmin 2
%14 4 Jr3EF | SMK Sri Sentosa %14 % | KEHE & v 46 gk o
%15 % HFR% F15% | B4R | TR TLE T
% 16 % FIE | MR FF %164 | AFA | FIlmkd

202014412 A 6 B
28 H

EF 108 E
T 6af

eI F

CFEBHAKESD LY
HARKZGIE)FA 0, LRBRAEGERNS CFE
ERAKEEUEY F20145 128 6 B£8R
FRAT, ZELRKBMR AL (2 KRKRE) . 8l
KEHE AR 8) T EFFRAEA. R H
AR FEEMARDLRBIAGEBEDKET
Sk, B EAKEBFEFEFNNELEF TS
IRB A A S, B R AT de R T R 69364
BV IRIRL L kB T A XS, IEHZDS

31201543 A 88
F £ 10 B 30 &
AeAlE

€2015 AKX T RFEAR)
2015 FHERCAEARCT 2015453 A8 8 (£
A ) ERASAERFEFAT, FARFE XA 151 4.

EZE SRR S T
RMS00 [ EF%
RM300 | ZBEEA

RM200

SENRFFELE. FXE. T4 2. &
A, FEHh TEAR. FEHLE
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RM100 AT

RM50 HES, FAE, BRR
B R AR T PR3] AR Bh SRAR AR 100 A,
HE 34 BUAR 3 A 1B 34 4,

3414w

2015545 N LR BEAR ARG

28 3 2B | ® L | F R LK
BFR | R AR
WA | FHR P bR
Mkl | B # - —g 4]
BRI | BT —rL )
Rk | ohd R
BHE | B
iz | KA
FERE | R AR

RS

AN 21
(EL(E

Mg | red RAEE T

WIGEE | red BAEE F

BREA= | et gl

EmE | THREAEF

F—# | e R F

HiAm | et REE F

X FI | FEIRBATF

M2k | SMK Bandar Sri Damansara 1

£

A X

Ml | SUEE T 2
FIUE | REE T

BAE | sk ey
WIKE | SR TR TF
SREEFA | v R AR
FEx | ek gt
A NEXE T L
WEFE | FEI PP

ik

#1048

(EX(E 2

HES 4| GARA
R | BT % | kES
T EJE £ | st
EE& % B
A i | BEIS
HHE AEX
T4 & £ | #EK
et =

o >

NI n

HEAER

20053 A 158
Lk 8 B 30 4
LS

2015 % 12 BEERAMFIRZAZHE
F 6 B R KBARE

2015 55 12 B EEMHAM T N F A FHAHFRE
%6 BREKEHART 201543 A 158 (288 )
ERLAE B # R EAT. BRALIE 200 A, #

B Ath 4 Fdo T

FHATEEEAE ZAE  RML, 000
BHE RM 500
WG RM 200
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BT

FERoLH:
KA )
X&ER
HEELIR
X IV
F X

b P

#HF A
£S5

B3,

B

a) L
B
AR
A
HF

RM 100

BHER . ZAUR. K. KRMEER
S2REEMFFEAL

F 1

wES

AR SAL AR R 41

WA RIEIE

RER (FAF) TARFE. BEAR
FFK (A1) HREAR
BXE. FHARAZHLA

WEAS (E4E) BREFE. HXE.
I EHF. Higin

TARE

AL, KIS

A KA B AL

AEM. F IR

BRE (M) ZER. BRIER.
WAL, RiEE

FLR2EBREEHIAMT. MFEZBEEEEES 6 BRRBEBEIAR
(B-AAEH Y

S

%ﬁfﬁ
B AL ) KA s
MR ERE N WAL iR
S ERE AN o F 773, DB
% 5% b B SN I %54 A A R AT SEKOLAH SRI CEMPAKA
%612 | Bk =R KRN %64 | MRZ ¥ e ek
%1% | BR&% F A %1% | A BR AR
%84 | A A %84 |Hzm AT AL
%94 | Ak TR %94 | KBz R
%10 % w4k AL s F104% | HRHE EH+—rzd)
%114 | &34 P EAFE 1% |42k NITRE F 8
%124 | BARE E- R g124% |FxH B A 238 E 4N
¥ 134 | HREKE Bt N %1348 | FHA B AL )
%144 | FEH W E AT %14 % | BAWA J %5 )
%154 | FER B N %154 | FRE ¥R A
%164 | Dok FI A ) %16 % | 4% Fir =&

TRE ‘

mfﬁﬂ%%&

B4 E SMK Puchong Utama (1)
R Bl
Fmx | AATE

kA B e e

ek e

iR & R G Uk
BRAR T b A E KA
544 Fheb

1B R SMJK Katholik
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%64 EE X Bl G %64 | HFER = i b A gk ok
%1% B4m Tenby International %14 w5k BT &Rk
School
%84 F R IR Bl T e % 84 %R % EA KRR P
294 | KTk %94 |MFER T S
#10% | &+ %10 % T A i Sri Bestari
%114 | "THR il b F %114 | x&HAt AL E P
#1224 | FEe o 4 gk o %124 | HTH £ MYk b Ak
% 13 4 K0 TEA T F %13 % TR Z Ak
F 144 | RA SMK Ampang Baru %144 | ®HRA ANHF
154 |4 o ALk %154 | RS HHAF F
%16 % | REM SMK Kepong %16 % |*TEX Bl S ek
(4) &3t LiRATA) 4o
3 H S+ L3R AR 2R
ik e I It [P S
INGE FEE | 2HE 9. 30am — 10. 30an RM69
(BRI IANA)
LEE I AEE | 248 10. 30an - 12.00pn | RM38
(FERBEZIANA)
ﬁﬁw&£M% A %#15A ) 300m — 4. 300m RM128
KF 3% b P i P RM159
FohFA M | BRE | 288 2.30pm - 4. 00pm (&wgggz/rﬂ)
(BE) 473
(1) KEHRER 2
5 sl&ket iR
IfE : BRER
8| FA4E MRE %
EY| REBHE. FRF. B, BEFIL. Hife,

(2) f7ee 2.

ZHR. x&E.

1.1 & 20155 4 A ZE 6 A, % &5 Z5H = 53 MR,

Wik, BE LGRS, BEHRA 4AE .

1.2 AAARE, TELHELET 2014 F 4 A E 2015 5 3 AHIR,
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(3) KRB HRBFZLB

Vi B H7 /6 8] / 3 & £ B A
1 (201449 A 218 |4KFH FR. RN, HRE L.
o - 12 B F— R BFIA. Hife. ZH]IR.
FIR-S & % B %
2 2015414258 ﬁ?% \ HiRAE. HRE. BER.
11 B 30 9 =R HER, &k, FAL.
A 2o iR (A&, ZA8IR,
3120053 HA8H RF 2R wWFEA. EFF. RER.
i I L i TEETNE 3 VN S
A X2 WEE, Bk, 2AEE.
£ 514F.
(4) R
Vi B 18] M H &/iE
1 |2014 %11 A 02 8 | & Royal Lake Club ZA4H
T4 28 30 4 17 422 R %Am RLC — TDRA —
Royal Lake Club CHINWOO = &858,
(5) REHIEERE. FIEFR
Vid i 1) e RO/ A
1 (2014 %8 A Y5 I B & RALB A — S, 2% % A RM521
(6) 4RF RIRAZRT H) BRI
Vi P3| RS E 2R F
1 | B %3k EH5. H A RMS3
1: 30pm—4: 30pm 24 £ F RM43
2 | HyimE £ Hpvg £ F RM85
7: 30pm—8: 30pm

(F) &3

(1) &% . AAKrHIRE
ERES 89
2| F4E . RESE
El . BEIRFREA. HRiE. FAKE. AER. BER
A4 $KI5R B Re® / ®A
1| 200454 R |ALEHEHANREEF Wong Kham Hau, RM150
2 kX ERFDRFERE S | Wong Kham Hau, RMS550
t% T KU FE AR
3 £4 ey MIC 4404 RM380
4 PRI EFHE 1 A2 89R171480 | Wong Kham Hau, RM120
5 WE 80 7K 57 x2° IR Max Office Supplies
30 AR EFHE 2, S/B, RM11, 040
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50 FRAEALEE S

6 | 201445 A | gERLFA (Mixer) SMI Sound & Light,
RM1, 050. 00
7 AAFrhth w3k T B R | SMI Sound & Light,
KRR, AT B RM1, 200. 00
8 F 3 RKo4lw — KRG Wai Keong Electrical
RM383, VAR F)IRE1% 43569 — | & Renovation,
2 LED Sportlight RM1, 280 RM1, 663
9 4R Keluar Sign & Wai Keong Electrical
Emergency Lights #9® 3% &k | & Renovation,
W, BETRAY G, #HATE | RML, 275
o, 2k AL
10 ALk LIk T e9ik&KAgK | Wai Keong Electrical
FRbyw R w THE JAIR, & | & Renovation,
W% R EB A CARR AL | RMT, 325
EFHAKRRGERNEE 280
Feg R &L B4
11| 200447 8 | FRFEEBRYFAKEEAR | Indah Water REH,
WEFHFKING, BEZHE | RM350
Indah Water #/R &7 kiFk
12 1% 3 % 4, T TR A =, Evoxen Sdn Bhd,
T o2 HEAT A G NS, T | RM2, 605
A RM2, 192, A &k
A, R A RM413
13| 201448 A | 4#EFEILREANAAEM | Max Cool Air
Pa—E LA WRE R EAL | Conditioning
FRIATE Service, RM400
14 WFEFRASIEARNHIEE A | Philip Cleaning
& JFR e we BV R4 TR AR & | Services RMI, 832,35
15| 201449 A | g5 A4LEH S LEH Spot | Bright Globe
Light &4 L T#4F Electrical Wor,
RM900. 00
16 s ALES Z L 70 EE | Glamour Sound Sdn
Z# Main Speaker Bhd, RM260
17 A CCTV P34 e A4k AT KA | Real Guard
F B3| 30 RAEAFITE Enterprise, RM1, 398
18 ALk Spotlight 49 12 A~ | Barth Care TK, RM350
FF % 4] B KR 18 B R AR
FE R AR 3RAE N E 4
19 HENDNE L LETTRA Wong Kham Hau,
RM1, 450 A & ¥ #AR@EMmE | RM2, 700
JH RM1, 250
20 HEHE 2EBTONIKRFER L |1 Giza Trading,
¥ BATIK RM300
21 AR eI R ek | 1 Giza Trading,
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VARAR I £ BN RM465
22 WEOPERLSEFH TSR | Max Cool Air
Split Air Cond #=AA#& % |Conditioning
(Normal Service) —k Services, RM1, 080
23 | 2014 F 10 | | £ /5 R %4RPEIZRKIER | Wong Kham Hau,
& IR AR RM1, 170
24 A2 MBI a sl Wong Kham Hau,
&t ARG AN B TRORAKIFVAL, | RM6, 500
VA S AU AL SR 18] T R B
& SHAL P 63T fAE B R
25 RARSA T F A Glamour Sound Sdn
1)Mipro MR8230/MH801/MH801 | Bhd, RM11,600
UHF Dual Channel Antena
Diversity Receiver & 2 pcs
Handheld Wireless
Microphone RM3, 700
2) JBL PRX425, 16” 2 Way
Loudspeaker System RM4, 500
DBX 166XL Compressor
Limiter RM800
3)2 sets Monitor Speaker
Cabling RM1,600
4)Video Cabling RMI, 000
26 AatydiER CCTV £ %48 F F |Real Guard
PR, B #II56F | Bnterprise, RM 3,208
GARIGE R4,
27 [ 2014 511 A | B —E TV 5E A% Real Guard
Enterprise, RM 2, 808
28 B O f RELEwHA4E, £ |Barth Care TK, RM675
BALALEE 5SA
“ KELUAR 7 AxaidT
29 AR RAEHBAKF A | Wong Kham Hau, RM550
4% B A AARIIR, HAT E 4%
A ARAR
30 A KA ERKIBERA |1 Giza Trading,
B4R RM445
31 BANRS AL P ML R A AR | Chong Kim Loy,
RM2, 500
32 AL M B 69 = A~ PVC |7 | Chong Kim Loy RM1, 200
33 ALiL% & 24 Channel Glamour Sound Sdn
Mixer & A #[E, #IFHTEH Bhd, RM4, 400
Mixer
34 AoAl® B EIASE F 1875 A | Wong Kham Hau,
— AT HFHEFAEILA LT | RM3, 200
35 A e Al AR, AP SR | Real Guard

BRAASNERANRLA G E

Enterprise, RM500
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Tk, BRSO AL
P AL R K382 69 DB, FTvA%
M ALE NG R Bk, AR
AN IR AZE 4 A CCTV ¢
Camera AB:@, XIiNBIFTIL
Cable if @, JR % CCTV

36 WEHE 264 x 4 #F2 | Vong Kham Hau, RM530
Aol w BN P e sk
37 AL A Am—A~ Amps Meter, vA | EBarth Care TK, RM760
R o
38 J& B %X 3 Bpoxy A% Wong Kham Hau,
RM5, 800
39 AL R OB TR 4% | Wong Kham Hau,
A2 & VvA RC Concrete Am/E A | RM3, 500
2 48 VA By AR K
40 FEHE Q)45 4ft x 4ft o | Wong Kham Hau, RM530
A E BN P An kot 6 TAZ
41 B ER— AR E 2 | Wong Kham Hau, RM480
MEZEIER, (3 Ak
42 | 2014 512 A | AL B R KB4 24/10/2014 | KK Enterprise,
FI, WELSHEMRKEZHR | RML, 165
2,7 KK Enterprise ZiUfhn
% FRKBAERHARRKE
HEZHEAN, 9 7 dry power
F21 % Co2 gas liquid
43 AEHEHE 1 B4 142 Vinsoon Construction
1) Building Works Renovation ,
RM95, 850
2) Electrical Works Wai Keong Electrical
& Renovation
RM57, 967
44 | 201551 R | HEALALEATL EF8H | Barth Care TK,
kT EHemm, 47 LED XT3 16 %, RM1, 078
45 Chemical Clean & Service #L |Perteam Enterprise
THA S/B, RM7, 000
18 nos 10HP outdoor
condenser
4 nos 40HP AHU indoor
cooling coil
2 nos 10HP FCU indoor
cooling coil
46 F#ALE I E A B A KEP | Wong Kham Hau,
Y RIEARE 28 A RM16, 500
47 %2445 Domestic K& Mok Wei Keong, RM750

(B A KA Filter FLE,
B kKR A dh B AR TR 69 4% K
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#, & ARTIR-SE KB T K
)
48 | 20154 3 A |Indah Water A AKXAFAS | Indah Water /R& 7,
BAEM B A R T AR RM450
49 A2#EHE () hAA Chong Kim Loy,
Outdoor Condensers #Anfr3# | RM3,900
AEAF
50 FEHT 1 ATTLAF/ZFFIR | Chong Kim Loy,
BB FAEAA ) Roller Shutter | RM1, 600
51 KA T G A TAZ: - Vinsoon Construction
1) Building Work =42 & Renovation,
RM63, 576
2) Electrical Work 4% Wai Keong Electrical
& Air Cond S/B,
RM39, 413
X3 | RM376, 998. 35
(G) AL
5 alaKetikE
I RAEE
g A EES
R AREAR. WEHK
1. ZSRA%:
BE 2014 512 A 31 A1k, K&EHELN LA 2782 &, +: KA
AR 2257 &, EBAR 242 4, VESR 258 &, RAWBEAR
104, VEHEBEAR 154,
2013 % 2014
yeE e | A& iRA ) EA B EHST
KA N 2,262 5 10 - 2,257
LiEA R 255 {555 67 1 242
Y ER R 276 [ 103 2 258
BRAM BT 14 3 7 - 10
YEMBESR 16 9 10 - 15
2,823 159 197 3 2,782

2. 2013 AL R L%,

RAS R :

LHEAR:

AW, HEH. TR,

FRE, ERE

MER., RRBRE. EHRE. LA FHRHE,

RIER




HEH.
IR E
FE55
* LA
J RE
FAERK,
I F
A KAL
AL,

R E R
A A
MR B K S
I EF
e 3=
B
A F
BB AL
T AHAE
kAR
% A%
FARAS
FE N
JE B
TRHLE

X FHR. AREEE, . RS, BRER.
% E., TR, WEY., REERE. B,

FH N BYE
I AR ARt
R LR
REFA. BFHF
FLA, BFEEX,

ot % B AR

HRI ABE,
Mhdedd R R R
REE . &R
BRI HEE,
ETB. HREE,
BAA. TR,
% S
BRI AT
1B HEK |
AR
i€ N
K IR
MLE.

1R HEAR
(EP €N
AIKE
R RN
FIT
AIRE

AR .
ELES
B
EES A
o4,
e

%,
JE#
=48
X 3CAR
AT

RN

TR E.
KB
BR3CAE
SRRTA
F AL
TN

T MR, §EE.

SN
R
ARk

RN

*+ % 8.

RS
RABAL
LE SN
TREER
RN
AR IE T

AR AR
FER. IR
T B TT AR
ZLE. BAF
R &L X ELILS

MAME., KK, FRE, BKHEE,

KA
LM
oA
b4l AN
B
ZREAR

/T N
Ao |
TR
TR
B LK
RPN

RZRBL. HRRBEA. RF R, BIE.

I,

KRR

BAMWEL R : Niraimathi A/P Subramaniam. Dal Bahadur Koco.
Christian Balzer.

YEMBEER :

%, X FI8. B14EA . Fageeha Binti Mohamad

Fazin. Nayandharaa Dakshinamoorthy. Vasundhara
Dakshinamoorthy. Anna Francesca Lumayag Too.

k. SRR

57






INDEPENDENT AUDITORS’ REPORT TO THE COMMITTEE MEMBERS OF

PERSATUAN SUKAN CHINWOO
SELANGOR DAN KUALA LUMPUR

(Registered in Malaysia)
Report on the Financial Statements

We have audited the financial statements set out on pages 3 to 14 of the PERSATUAN SUKAN CHINWOO
SELANGOR DAN KUALA LUMPUR (“the Association”) comprising of the balance sheet of the Association and
the notes to the financial statements at December 31, 2014 and of the income and expenditure account and
the statement of receipts and payments of the Association for the year ended on that date.

The preparation of the financial statements is the responsibility of the management committee. It is our
responsibility to form an independent opinion, based on our audit, on those financial statements and to report
our opinion to you, as a body, in accordance with Section 174 of the Companies Act, 1965 and for no other
purpose. We do not assume responsibility towards any other person for the content of this report.

We conducted our audit in accordance with approved Standards on Auditing issued by the Malaysian Institute
of Accountants. These require that we plan and perform the audit to obtain all the information and explanations,
which we considered necessary to provide us with sufficient evidence to give reasonable assurance that the
financial statement are free of material misstatements. Our audit includes examining, on a test basis, evidence
relevant to the amounts and disclosures in the financial statements. Our audit includes an assessment of the
accounting principles used and significant estimates made by the management committee as well as
evaluating the adequacy of the presentation of information in the financial statements.

We believe our audit provides a reasonable basis for our opinion.
In our opinion:

(a) the financial statements which have been prepared under the historical cost convention, as modified
by the revaluation of certain assets, are properly drawn up in accordance with applicable Approved
Accounting Standards in Malaysia and rules and regulations of the Association so as to give a true and
fair view of the state of affairs of the Association at December 31, 2014 and of the income and
expenditure account and receipts and payment for the year ended on that date ; and

(b) proper accounting and other records have been kept in accordance with the rules and regulations of
the Association.

Kuala Lumpur, Partner
Date: April 28, 2015 No. Kelulusan 2114/12/16 (J)
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- PERSATUAN SUKAN CHINWOO
SELANGOR DAN KUALA LUMPUR

(Registered in Malaysia)

STATEMENT BY GENERAL COMMITTEE

We, Datuk Dr Lim Chee Shin, Cheah Yew Leong and Tong Kok Yoong, being three of the General Committee
Members of PERSATUAN SUKAN CHINWOO SELANGOR DAN KUALA LUMPUR, do hereby state that, in
the opinion of the General Committee Members, the accompanying balance sheet, income and expenditure
account and statement of receipts and payments together with the accompanying notes, on pages 3 to 14,
have been properly drawn up so as to give a true and fair view of the state of affairs of the Association at
December 31, 2014 and of the income and expenditure account and receipts and payments for the year ended

on that date.

Kuala Lumpur,

Date: 2 8 APR 2015

On behalf of the General Committee Members,

ﬁch%

DATUK DR LIM CHEE SHIN
President

N /

CHEAH YEW LEONG
Deputy President

TONG KOK YOONY
Financial Secretary
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M5 REHEEL . BRIV FIERIRBERN M 2 9B I IS
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EAVRYE B kB L2 R A 69 % 3 N BATRAT 6 F 4+ T4, X
BN EZRMNEAXR], PATF, ABIFERANVAA FTE 6 A i, X
T A RAVIRAE LRGSR, AR F4REEA RAE., RN FiTedE
R KE FAE AW S5RE N 2RO REIE. KN Fit ezt L
RN, BESPBEERMET, AR ET 54RE N6 A2
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(a) BEMKART XM 5IRE RARIE R IRRAFTIEREARG TR
BRAAZAEG R ARG T, LEAE, MEAFHRTHTHMK
St T ECK L,

(b) THEHKXARFTLOIKE ., LREANSRILT THH FENGRE.

(& K F £ )
B #: 2015544288
FEEMHARE S
BELMFRED

BE, TENRFAEL. #HHERFARAREATERRARTLESTLA =4
AR, EIEE, REEEFLNENL, FFRENESTAVSBER S AK
. OMEEABIAK LR ABIRE WAL 28 % B4, A%
BEROEFTHEBE O —WF+ A A—H KRG MR,

ERRRTER AT 25E

FERFAELEE WHRREE HEREE
(2K) (FEZLK) (T E)
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PERSATUAN SUKAN CHINWOO SELANGOR DAN KUALA LUMPUR

—E—wH - AM— B LT AR

BALANCE SHEET AS AT DECEMBER 31, 2014

NOTES 2014 2013
RM RM
ERDTT NON-CURRENT ASSETS
b, MK, & Property, plant and equipment 2 17,559,444 17,872,994
RAK T CURRENT ASSETS
LYK IR B AT AR Sundry receivables, deposits and prepayments 3 171,554 174,241
ARAT R I A3 Fixed deposits with licensed bank 4 1,793,864 1,261,938
NABARAT A4 Cash and bank balances 103,102 101,585
2,068,520 1,537,764
R R AR CURRENT LIABILITIES
FLATIR B &5 A Sundry payables and accruals 5 931,892 905,928
FLAF A4t E Hire purchase payable 6 . 25,000
AHFE AR Current tax liabilities 171,183 10,206
1,103,075 941,134
ik b b NET CURRENT ASSETS 965,445 596,630
18,524,889 18,469,624
A Represented by :-
e - ACCUMULATED FUNDS
By Balance at January 1 18,093,156 17,798,314
RFB Surplus for the year 30,522 294,842
SRR Balance at December 31 18,123,678 18,093,156
vt K, AR AR LS YAP'S MARTIAL ART SCHOLARSHIP FUND 7 27,588 31,924
Y SWIMMING POOL FUND 8 7,246 7,246
RN BUILDING RENOVATION FUND 9 299,778 283,728
AR AREL R CHOON THIEM TATT MARTIAL ART
2 ih A A EXAMINATION AWARDS FUND 10 14,342 14,342
EEE R A LEGALITY FUND 11 52257 39,228

18,524,889 18,469,624

See accompanying notes to the financial statements.
AW WIEFRE .
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PERSATUAN SUKAN CHINWOO SELANGOR DAN KUALA LUMPUR

=R—wEF o AM—BIEKXR
INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2014
NOTES 2014 2013
RM RM
INCOME
ENTRANCE FEES
Life members 10,000 10,000
Ordinary members 5,100 4,900
Junior members 2,175 2,350
Associate members 525 325
Temporary members 162,059 145,880
179,859 163,455
SUBSCRIPTIONS
Ordinary members 15,295 16,010
Junior members 6,993 7,555
Associate members 820 1,185
23,108 24,750
Rental income from real estate 12 2,620,757 2,508,370
Interest on fixed deposits 37,945 26,737
Income from special functions 13 5,661 51,118
Gain on disposal of property, plant and equipments - 4,309
Other receipts | 14 524,151 594,065
3,188,514 3,184,599
TOTAL INCOME FOR THE YEAR 3,391,481 3,372,804
TOTAL EXPENDITURE FOR THE YEAR
(ASPER PAGE5) (3,179,350) (2,883,562)
SURPLUS BEFORE TAXATION 212,131 489,242
TAXATION 15 (181,609) (194,400)
SURPLUS FOR THE YEAR 30,522 294,842

See accompanying notes to the financial statements.
AR WIERA .
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INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2014

Expenditure
93rd Anniversary celebration
Activities and development
Advertisement
Annual dinner
Annual general meeting expenses
Assessments
Audit fees - current year
- service tax
Bank charges
Car park licence fee
Chemicals for swimming pool
Chinese New Year Gathering
Chinwoo Carnival
Chinwoo website expenses
Coaching allowance
Depreciation of property, plant & equipment
Donations
Electricity charges
EPF contributions
General expenses
Hire purchase interest
Incentive allowance
Insurance .
Legal fees
Loss on disposal of property, plant and equipment
Medical fees
Meeting expenses
Mileage claims
Newspapers and periodicals
Overseas trips
Postage
Printing and stationery
Professional fee
Quit rent
Recreational and cultural functions
Refreshments
Salaries and allowances
Security charges
Sewerage charges
Socso contributions
Subscriptions
Taxation services
Telephone charges
Upkeep of motor vehicle
Upkeep of property and equipment
Wages
Water charges
TOTAL EXPENDITURE FOR THE YEAR

5.

I3 B IR S
Audit Report
NOTE 2014 2013
RM RM

9,864 -
882 163
10,465 8,834
3,000 3,716
2,162 1,584
96,106 86,299
2,800 2,300
168 138

491 290

580 580
43,657 44 450
857 1,943

- 13,389
6,360 6,200
69,651 80,050
343,649 355,946
25,996 36,750
299,746 248,589
83,262 71,244
4,880 2,738
1,373 2,064
73,158 71,797
26,735 30,667
255,000 34,237
- 11

5,075 1,905
4,079 6,824
1,471 1,551
2,394 1,492
2,005 1,700
1,657 4,660
31,100 21,246
7,234 450
25,204 25,204
26,644 15,545
7,196 5,049
812,329 647,771
239,279 209,243
15,118 -
10,160 8,237
800 700

696 660
12,403 11,370
3,315 5,319
490,620 654,125
63,891 76,023
55,838 80,509
3,179,350 2,883,562

See accompanying notes to the financial statements.

AR E
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PERSATUAN SUKAN CHINWOO SELANGOR DAN KUALA LUMPUR
—EX—wHF+_AM—HERSRE R
STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS & PAYMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2014

T BUIR A4S
Audit Report 6

See accompanying notes to the financial statements.
AFMEKE .,
64

2014 2013
RM RM
s CASH AND BANK BALANCES AT JANUARY 1, 101,585 . 100,517
E/ 7 RECEIPTS
92 B & 92th anniversary celebration - 14,903
Kz Annual dinner 2,100 -
R EA Building renovation fund 16,050 50,120
GERTE Car park fees 232,187 229,171
WEPF O Committee member individual account 76 1,270
PR Donations 38,785 16,969
AL % A 4%  Entrance and subscription fees received in advance 13,660 5,460
R P Fixed deposits 207,104 74,154
F3OKF Karaoke contest - 5,916
EEE A A Legality fund 11,944 -
AR T N Literary section collections 9,025 13,921
- RARERIEN Martial art section collections 60,143 63,178
ARMEHARER Meishi Jiayao Jiatingri - 10,524
AN AE Members' entrance fees 17,800 15,575
iR Members' subscriptions 19,417 17,635
F® 1 Performance 4,071 14,161 .
AR Recreation section collections 18,823 20,098
F A AL A7 R A Rental deposit received 205,164 209,832
Ak AR Rental income from real estate 2,620,757 2,508,370
49 8 ALA Rental of lockers 4,981 3,837
BEE£E{E. KB  Proceeds from disposal of property, plant and equipment - 6,030
EEHK Sales of book 100 500
F A AEE G Season car park fees 6,840 8,490
RF IR Sports section collection 8,742 13,432
ALK TR Sundry receivables 2,687 3,240
Ze AN Sundry income 41,000 23,999
RATTE Swimming pool gate collections 4,165 4,014
3 L 3 PN Swimming section collections 99,460 218,355
it4 i AS 4 Temporary members' entrance fees 162,059 145,880
L KILE Wenyi gechang contest 1,590 oy
vt K, = X AR £ B4 Yap's martial art scholarship fund - 679
3,808,730 3,699,713
3,910,315 3,800,230
NI TOTAL PAYMENTS FOR THE YEAR
GRiEEAT) ( AS PER PAGE 8) (3,807,213) . (3,698,645)
RS CASH AND BANK BALANCES AT
DECEMBER 31, 103,102 101,585
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PERSATUAN SUKAN CHINWOO SELANGOR DAN KUALA LUMPUR
RS+ _AMH—B WK I E
STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS & PAYMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2014

2014 2013
RM. RM

L Payments

93 & & 93rd anniversary celebration 9,864 -
RLAT R AT KR Accruals. 40,681 10,692
EFHE LR | Activities and development 882 163
I ¢ Advertisement 10,465 8,834
K T 5 Annual dinner 3,000 3,716
AR KLEA Annual general meeting expenses 2,162 1,584
I A, Assessments 96,106 86,299
g % Audit fees 2,438 2,120
4847 % R Bank charges 491 290
4y b AT Building in progress - 30,193
12 % 35 ER Car park licence fee 580 580
TRt 2 K Chemicals for swimming pool 43,657 44,450
A H A Chinese new year gathering 857 1,943
¥R E&F Chinwoo carnival - 13,389
AW sk %A Chinwoo website expenses 6,360 6,200
P& =91 Coaching allowance 69,651 80,050
48 Donations 25,996 36,750
W, Electricity charges 299,746 248,589
AR EPF contributions 81,883 70,494
T HE Fixed deposits 700,000 785,000
Ju i General expenses 4,880 2,738
FLAT - BRAT 3 Hire purchase payable 26,373 39,564
2 e Incentive allowance 73,158 71,797
PRt Insurance 26,735 30,667
2T R Legal fees 255,000 34,237
EEE AL Legality funds - 18,922
E#%HF Medical fees 5,075 1,905
xS & Meeting expenses 4,079 6,824
A & Ik Mileage claims 1,471 1,551
HTR Balance carried forward 1,791,590 1,639,541

See accompanying notes to the financial statements.

A0 W E K B.
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STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS & PAYMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2014

Balance brought forward

Newspapers and periodicals
Overseas trips

Postage

Printing and stationery
Professional fee

Purchase of property, plant and equipment
Quit rent

Recreational and cultural functions .
Refreshments

Rental deposit returned

Salaries and allowances

Security charges

Sewerage charges

Sosco contributions

Subscriptions

Tax paid

Taxation services

Telephone charges

Upkeep of motor vehicle

Upkeep of property and equipment
Wages

Water charges

rt K = H K AR %2 B4 Yap's martial art scholarship fund

R

TOTAL PAYMENTS FOR THE YEAR

3
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2014 2013

RM RM
1,791,590 1,639,541
2,394 1,492
12,005 1,700
1,657 4,660
31,100 20,967
7,234 450
30,099 40,650
25,204 25,204
26,644 15,965
7,196. 5,049
154,070 155,290
811,192 647,056
239,279 209,243
15,118 -
9,900 8,157
800 700
20,632 123,772
696 660
12,403 11,370
3,315 5319
490,620 624,868
63,891 76,023
55,838 80,509
4,336 -
3,807,213 3,698,645

See accompanying notes to the financial statements.
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NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2014

1. E2&23 74t SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES
A BT E 2t 74T — B B R T X6 0KE .,

All significant accounting policies set out below are consistently applied in the previous

year.

(a) 23RN Basis of Accounting
T AR KRR B RARYE K IR R AT Ak RN Z S a2t
BN EARFAZR UL,
The financial statements of Persatuan Sukan Chinwoo Selangor Dan Kuala

Lumpur ("Association") have been prepared in accordance with the historical
cost convention and comply with applicable approved Accounting Standards in

Malaysia and rules and regulations of the Association.

(b) HKAARIE Income Recognition

ARIRE BT AR MNA IR,

Entrance fees and subscriptions are recognised as income on a receipt basis.
(c) . MM, &&5H8 Property, Plant and Equipment and Depreciation
TRARBE A P4

Freehold land is not amortised.

Hpb Ak AR REZATERAREAR XTI B, BT F SRR R

|-

Depreciation on the other Property, Plant and Equipment is computed by the reducing balance
method based on the estimated useful lives of the assets concerned at the following annual

rates:-

A E MBI
B ERMY

@ B A

RFTE R
e A8

L EEME

o, i X & B A A
KA AA
KA I E ik
kT B

E 2 i

£ 45

RE

ot R4
FEE, 3R ERE
TR AR 2 R A
REE

IS5 EE
RIS
N R &
TR &

> S 3

KR

Air Conditioner and Fans
Apartment — building

Art Gallery Installation
Buildings

Coin Locker

Committee meeting room

Computer Equipment and Software

Container

Furniture, Fittings & Office Equipment

Lightings

Medical Equipment

Motor Vehicle

Musical Instruments

P.A. System

Ping Pong and Guard Room
Pool-Guard System

Pump House

Renovations & Installations
Signboard

Sports and Fitness Equipment
Swimming Pool Plant

Tea Garden

Water pump and water tank
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10%
2%
5%
2% - 4%
20%
5%
20%
10%
10%
10%
10%
20%
20%
20%
5%
10%
10%
5% - 10%
10%
10%
10%
5%
10%
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(d) F/*=# 3 Impairment of assets
AEEHFEZFTT RATERN, BiHA XRTZE R, HAZRERI
M. W ERETHXFRGELE, FARI T QW8 5L 7T =) 49
MARERAE 7. M G930 B 1% A A Z A BN A 4o 8 R 3
el Bk A,

At each balance sheet date, the Association reviews the carrying amounts of its assets to
determine whether there is any indication of impairment. If any such indication exists
impairment is measured by comparing the carrying values of the assets with their

recoverable amounts. Recoverable amount is of net selling price and value in use, which
is measured by reference to the higher discounted future cash flows.

PrAR A T AR P, BTN 5 L5138, RN EE R
AERBNBATEINNT X KBRS . EFRAESEER TRE
EEIEE

An impairment loss is recognised as an expense in the income statement immediately,
unless the asset is carried at a revalued amount. Any impairment loss of a revalued asset is
treated as a revaluation decrease to the extent of any unutilised previously recognised
revaluation surplus for the same asset. Reversal of impairment losses recognised in prior

years is recorded when the impairmant losses recognised for the asset no longer exist or
have decreased.
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3. KA. FATIEA R IF44E SUNDRY RECEIVABLES, DEPOSITS AND PREPAYMENTS

This fund is established for the purpose of providing for the construction of an additional swimming

pool within the Association's grounds at Jalan Hang Jebat, Kuala Lumpur.

70

2014 2013
RM RM
FL TR FR A FRAT KR Sundry receivables & prepayment 3,954 6,641
EAE Y Deposits 167,600 167,600
171,554 174,241
4. X A3 FIXED DEPOSITS
2014 2013
RM RM
B AARAT With licensed banks 1,793,864 1,261,938
5, FATKIR A A . #&3IF4 SUNDRY PAYABLES, DEPOSITS & ACCRUALS
2014 2013
RM RM
AT IR B Sundry payables and accruals 174,375 209,475
AP KA Rental deposits received 742,837 691,743
RN A B A%  Members' entrance and subscription fees received
in advance 14,680 4,710
931,892 905,928
6. FA+%#H4t3 HIRE PURCHASE PAYABLE
2014 2013
RM RM
ZARATH I R AR i — 4% Minimum lease payment not later than 1 year - 26,373
- 26,373
KR4 A Less : Future finance charges - (1,373)
- 25,000
AL R AL —%  Present value of liabilities not later than 1 year - 25,000
- 25,000
—F N AT Analysed as: Repayable within 12 months - 25,000
- 25,000
7. PR EBRAK LA S YAP'S MARTIAL ART SCHOLARSHIP FUND
2014 2013
RM RM
A Balance at January 1 31,924 31,245
AF PN Receipts during the year 12,660 15,665
AF Tk Payments during the year (16,996) (14,986)
FHREH Balance at December 31 27,588 31,924
KR A AR AT KRR EF.
This fund is used for the purpose of promoting Chinwoo's Martial Art .
8. k&4 SWIMMING POOL FUND
2014 2013
RM RM
R Balance at December 31 7,246 7,246
LA A XK T B AEARBERE, DMEAEIZRPTHASLE S — ki,



9. Z# M E % %4 BUILDING RENOVATION FUND

Atk A
A PN
FLRE

Balance at January 1
Receipts during the year
Balance at December 31

RFREMR LTI AT LRk,
This fund is established for the purpose of renovation of the Association's property at Jalan Hang Jebat, Kuala Lumpur.

13,5

T4 B IR S
% Audit Report
2014 2013
RM RM
283,728 233,608
16,050 50,120
299,778 283,728

10. 2RZXXAL K £ BX 4 CHOON THIEM TATT MARTIAL ART EXAMINATION AWARDS FUND

FRUESH

R AR 5T RBR AL KL,

11. :#3# 8 X 4 LEGALITY FUNDS

ANk B
N
2 R
LT

RPA SR 27 RRBE R 2.

12. F3+#% RENTAL INCOME FROM REAL ESTATE

MR

& AR
Ay
BE/BAE
s

FE

13. %%|% B A INCOME FROM SPECIAL FUNCTIONS

KB

92 B IR
F320KE R
ERBHARER
IR

L LB HR

2014 2013

RM RM
Balance at December 31 14,342 14,342

This fund is established for the purpose of providing awards for examinations in martial arts .

2014 2013

RM RM
Balance at January 1 39,228 57,556
Receipts during the year 13,029 594
Payments during the year - (18,922)
Balance at December 31 52,257 39,228

This fund is established for the purpose of providing fund for legality aids.
Temporary Non Total

Members members members 2014 2013

RM RM RM RM
Apartment - - 1,958,719 1,958,719 1,868,407
Art gallery 2,582 9,520 - 12,102 3,345
Badminton courts 15,247 16,938 - 32,185 37,100
Canteen / Restaurant - - 241,175 241,175 294,900
Kiosk 28,860 - - 28,860 23,450
Stadium hall - - 347,716 347,716 281,168
46,689 26,458 2,547,610 2,620,757 2,508,370

2014 2013

RM RM

Surplus arising from :-

92nd anniversary celebration - 20,019
Karaoke contest - 6,415
Meishi Jiayao Jiatingri - 10,523
Performances 4,071 14,161
Wenyi Gechang Contest 1,590 -
5,661 51,118
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14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

# Ak OTHER RECEIPTS

T4 B IR S
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Temporary Non Total
Members  members members 2014 2013

RM RM RM RM RM
15 F 3N Car park fees - 232,187 - 232,187 229,171
w48 Donations 5,510 - 33,275 38,785 16,969
% F RN Literary section collections 5,679 - 3,346 9,025 11,545
KA AN Martial art section collections 21,086 - 39,057 60,143 61,001
bt VPN Recreation section collections 16,810 - 2,013 18,823 18,054
=4 55 AL Rental of lockers - - 4,981 4,981 3,837
FRAAEE N Season car park fees 5,640 1,200 - 6,840 8,490
ARF RN Sports section collections 7,739 - 1,003 8,742 12,987
ZFUEN Sundry income 1,950 - 39,050 41,000 23,999
AKAITE Swimming pool gate collections 4,165 - - 4,165 4,014
THETRERIIN Swimming section collections 19,767 - 79,693 99460 203,998

88,346 233,387 202,418 524,151 594,065
#.% TAXATION

2014 2013
RM RM
AEERMAEE L Current year's provision 182,053 195,894
X FIRFAE S Over provision of taxation in prior year (444) (1,494)
' 181,609 194,400

B AF#L R T A5 FTE 2R T MBA A 0 R TAF R

Income tax is calculated at the statutory tax rate of the assessable profit adjusted for taxation purposes.

W4 1A FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS

(a) M 4- R4 % 32 B 47 & B K Financial Risk Management Objectives and Policies

AAEARSLBAEFAN, BAFKGHARRMEZ AN, RALEAREESTbAREARF.

The Association has no formal risk management policies and guidelines because there are no major exposure to

financial risk except for liquidity risk as the Association is dependent upon the financial support of its members to meet

its obligations as and when they fall due.
(b) EEHAM A Fair values

BhEFERFEHEE, ASKRE2014512A 31 B L XM 5K 7 Fo A R F LT EHME

The carrying amounts of financial assets and liabilities of the Association as at December 31, 2014 approximate their

fair values due to the nature of these assets and liabilities.
R L% EMPLOYEE'S INFORMATION

(a) AR E20144-12 A 31 DAL XM 5 FA 254 4T 1. (20134 23)
The number of employees as at end of financial year are 25. (year 2013 : 23)
2014
RM
(b) A T A A Staff cost 1,047,875

N
fanry
(V8]

876,977

W EH #3548 COMPARATIVE FIGURES
HRKERKFHBEOEN L, AFASRFATRE 0% —2,

Certain comparative figures have been reclassified to conform with the current year's presentation.
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